GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency See table
Isolation voltage
Input to Output
Input(Output) to Case
DIP
SMD
1600VDC, min

VER:05     1  /  2
Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current (5)
Eff (6)
(%)
Capacitor(7)
Load max
FKC08-12S33 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 2000mA 724mA 80 3300uF
FKC08-12S05 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 1500mA 791mA 83 1600uF
FKC08-12S12 9 – 18 VDC 12 VDC 666mA 792mA 88 350uF
FKC08-12S15 9 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 533mA 802mA 87 240uF
FKC08-12D05 9 – 18 VDC ± 5 VDC ± 800mA 843mA 83 ± 1000uF
FKC08-12D12 9 – 18 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 333mA 802mA 87 ± 160uF
FKC08-12D15 9 – 18 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 267mA 824mA 85 ± 100uF
FKC08-24S33 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 2000mA 362mA 80 3300uF
FKC08-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 1500mA 396mA 83 1600uF
FKC08-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 666mA 406mA 86 350uF
FKC08-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 533mA 411mA 85 240uF
FKC08-24D05 18 – 36 VDC ± 5 VDC ± 800mA 427mA 82 ± 1000uF
FKC08-24D12 18 – 36 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 333mA 406mA 86 ± 160uF
FKC08-24D15 18 – 36 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 267mA 411mA 85 ± 100uF
FKC08-48S33 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 2000mA 181mA 80 3300uF
FKC08-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 1500mA 198mA 83 1600uF
FKC08-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 666mA 203mA 86 350uF
FKC08-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 533mA 203mA 86 240uF
FKC08-48D05 36 – 75 VDC ± 5 VDC ± 800mA 205mA 85 ± 1000uF
FKC08-48D12 36 – 75 VDC ± 12 VDC ± 333mA 200mA 87 ± 160uF
FKC08-48D15 36 – 75 VDC ± 15 VDC ± 267mA 201mA 87 ± 100uF
Note
1. The FKC08 series required a minimum 10% loading on the output to maintain specified regulation. Operation
under no-load condition will not damage these devices, however they may not meet all listed specification.
2. Please add an external filter at converter input terminals when measuring input reflected ripple, figure 1.